
° Data may vary due to changes in the weather,
elevation, options, equipment, load and boat
bottom configuration.

° Speed Data was gathered using a GPS reciever,
and averaged from two runs in opposite directions.

Performance Data Boat Specifications

Length 18’
Beam 94’’
Weight as tested 1,887 lbs
Maximum Horsepower 200
Fuel Capacity 50 gal.

Horsepower 200
Fuel Induction
Displacment 170 CI
Weight 487 lbs

Model 5 Blade 
Diameter/Pitch 7 3/8D

Number of Persons
Payload
Air Temperature
Water Temperature
Elevation
Wind Velocity

Wooldridge Sport 

Engine: Yamaha F200LB

Propeller/Impeller

Test Conditions

Factory / Showroom
1303 S 96th. St.
Seattle, WA 98108-5011

(206) 722-8998
info@wooldridgeboats.com
www.wooldridgeboats.com

RPM MPH GPH MPG
1000 03.60 00.70 04.80

1500 04.25 01.10 04.00

2000 06.00 01.60 03.90

2500 07.00 02.40 05.80

3000 10.50 03.20 03.00

3500 21.00 04.70 04.30

4000 28.50 06.90 04.40

4500 33.25 09.70 03.40

4900 WOT 37.50 14.80 02.50

EFI
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